IHSAA Girl's Cross Country Sectional - Chesterton
Final Team Results
October 14, 2008


Results by T&H Timing (219)-462-8605 



	Class - Girls

	Team - Valparaiso
	Finish Position - 1

	Team Score (places): 33
	Team Score (times): 1:36:05.0
	Ave Time:19:13.0

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	75
	Megan Ranegar 
	12 
	2 
	2
	18:35.7
	18:35.7
	0:00.0

	2
	68
	Katelyn DeVries 
	9 
	3 
	5
	18:50.0
	37:25.7
	0:14.3

	3
	77
	Kathryn Sommer 
	11 
	6 
	11
	19:15.4
	56:41.1
	0:39.7

	4
	67
	Lauren Bigger 
	9 
	9 
	20
	19:32.1
	1:16:13.2
	0:56.4

	5
	70
	Tricia Joll 
	9 
	13 
	33
	19:51.8
	1:36:05.0
	1:16.1

	6
	71
	Cassadana Kirk 
	11 
	16 
	49
	20:06.4
	1:56:11.4
	1:30.7

	7
	74
	Jillian Ranegar 
	11 
	17 
	66
	20:14.8
	2:16:26.2
	1:39.1

	 

	Team - Portage
	Finish Position - 2

	Team Score (places): 71
	Team Score (times): 1:39:50.4
	Ave Time:19:58.0

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	59
	Terra Norman 
	9 
	5 
	5
	19:10.5
	19:10.5
	0:00.0

	2
	54
	Christina Del Turco 
	10 
	7 
	12
	19:26.8
	38:37.3
	0:16.3

	3
	62
	Abby Trader 
	9 
	15 
	27
	20:01.2
	58:38.5
	0:50.7

	4
	55
	Rachel Foreman 
	10 
	21 
	48
	20:30.8
	1:19:09.3
	1:20.3

	5
	56
	Sierra King 
	9 
	23 
	71
	20:41.1
	1:39:50.4
	1:30.6

	6
	53
	Brianne Cipich 
	9 
	25 
	96
	20:57.3
	2:00:47.7
	1:46.8

	7
	60
	Ashley Sass 
	9 
	33 
	129
	21:26.8
	2:22:14.5
	2:16.3

	 

	Team - Chesterton
	Finish Position - 3

	Team Score (places): 97
	Team Score (times): 1:41:55.9
	Ave Time:20:23.1

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	7
	Milana Socha 
	11 
	14 
	14
	19:58.1
	19:58.1
	0:00.0

	2
	4
	Shannon Harvey 
	11 
	18 
	32
	20:18.6
	40:16.7
	0:20.5

	3
	8
	Kim St. Pierre 
	10 
	19 
	51
	20:20.0
	1:00:36.7
	0:21.9

	4
	1
	Emily Allmon 
	12 
	22 
	73
	20:33.3
	1:21:10.0
	0:35.2

	5
	5
	Jamie Norgaard 
	12 
	24 
	97
	20:45.9
	1:41:55.9
	0:47.8

	6
	11
	Samantha Wilburn 
	10 
	26 
	123
	21:03.2
	2:02:59.1
	1:05.1

	7
	9
	Becca Swibes 
	11 
	32 
	155
	21:22.5
	2:24:21.6
	1:24.4

	 

	Team - Michigan City
	Finish Position - 4

	Team Score (places): 117
	Team Score (times): 1:43:39.7
	Ave Time:20:43.9

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	35
	Mary Kate Mellen 
	12 
	4 
	4
	19:09.9
	19:09.9
	0:00.0

	2
	36
	Kristina Parrish 
	9 
	20 
	24
	20:27.5
	39:37.4
	1:17.6

	3
	32
	Kellsie Emerick 
	10 
	27 
	51
	21:06.0
	1:00:43.4
	1:56.1

	4
	34
	Aislinn Kinney 
	10 
	30 
	81
	21:16.9
	1:22:00.3
	2:07.0

	5
	37
	Lindsey Reed 
	12 
	36 
	117
	21:39.4
	1:43:39.7
	2:29.5

	6
	38
	Lindsay Smith 
	9 
	38 
	155
	21:43.7
	2:05:23.4
	2:33.8

	7
	33
	Holly Higdon 
	9 
	43 
	198
	22:38.3
	2:28:01.7
	3:28.4

	 

	Team - New Prairie
	Finish Position - 5

	Team Score (places): 118
	Team Score (times): 1:43:43.3
	Ave Time:20:44.6

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	39
	Mary Gamble 
	10 
	8 
	8
	19:30.1
	19:30.1
	0:00.0

	2
	42
	julie Jeszenszky 
	11 
	10 
	18
	19:36.2
	39:06.3
	0:06.1

	3
	49
	Kristin Wagner 
	12 
	31 
	49
	21:20.1
	1:00:26.4
	1:50.0

	4
	48
	Robyn Vanheste 
	10 
	34 
	83
	21:37.5
	1:22:03.9
	2:07.4

	5
	45
	Cassandrea Monroe 
	10 
	35 
	118
	21:39.4
	1:43:43.3
	2:09.3

	6
	44
	Rebecca Miko 
	10 
	39 
	157
	21:51.0
	2:05:34.3
	2:20.9

	7
	47
	Sarah Thompson 
	11 
	40 
	197
	22:04.0
	2:27:38.3
	2:33.9

	 

	Team - LaPorte
	Finish Position - 6

	Team Score (places): 154
	Team Score (times): 1:47:11.4
	Ave Time:21:26.2

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	18
	Rebecca Kuehn 
	12 
	12 
	12
	19:45.8
	19:45.8
	0:00.0

	2
	15
	Katherine Gross 
	11 
	28 
	40
	21:08.9
	40:54.7
	1:23.1

	3
	23
	Rachel Sprik 
	11 
	29 
	69
	21:10.2
	1:02:04.9
	1:24.4

	4
	24
	Gabrielle Weber 
	11 
	41 
	110
	22:27.9
	1:24:32.8
	2:42.1

	5
	17
	Trisha Kirkham 
	12 
	44 
	154
	22:38.6
	1:47:11.4
	2:52.8

	6
	14
	Abagail Braddy 
	11 
	51 
	205
	23:50.0
	2:11:01.4
	4:04.2

	 

	Team - Wheeler
	Finish Position - 7

	Team Score (places): 158
	Team Score (times): 1:48:46.5
	Ave Time:21:45.3

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	85
	Christina Blair 
	10 
	1 
	1
	18:28.2
	18:28.2
	0:00.0

	2
	92
	Abigail Zeitler 
	9 
	11 
	12
	19:43.2
	38:11.4
	1:15.0

	3
	86
	Erin Bodnar 
	10 
	45 
	57
	22:52.3
	1:01:03.7
	4:24.1

	4
	89
	Amanda Janda 
	11 
	48 
	105
	23:16.8
	1:24:20.5
	4:48.6

	5
	88
	Casey Ganz 
	11 
	53 
	158
	24:26.0
	1:48:46.5
	5:57.8

	6
	91
	Christine Wilcox 
	11 
	56 
	214
	25:33.2
	2:14:19.7
	7:05.0

	7
	87
	Courtney Ernst 
	9 
	57 
	271
	26:36.0
	2:40:55.7
	8:07.8

	 

	Team - Marquette Catholic
	Finish Position - 8

	Team Score (places): 235
	Team Score (times): 1:55:52.7
	Ave Time:23:10.5

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	27
	Megan May 
	11 
	37 
	37
	21:39.8
	21:39.8
	0:00.0

	2
	28
	Lisa Meyer 
	12 
	47 
	84
	23:01.1
	44:40.9
	1:21.3

	3
	26
	Stephanie Long 
	12 
	49 
	133
	23:38.0
	1:08:18.9
	1:58.2

	4
	25
	Lauren Fournier 
	12 
	50 
	183
	23:41.1
	1:32:00.0
	2:01.3

	5
	30
	Emily Welsh 
	10 
	52 
	235
	23:52.7
	1:55:52.7
	2:12.9

	6
	29
	Cathryn Vernon 
	12 
	58 
	293
	27:31.0
	2:23:23.7
	5:51.2

	 

	Team - Washington Twp.
	Finish Position - 9

	Team Score (places): 256
	Team Score (times): 2:05:19.7
	Ave Time:25:03.9

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	83
	Sara Young 
	12 
	42 
	42
	22:35.2
	22:35.2
	0:00.0

	2
	82
	Brittany Talley 
	9 
	46 
	88
	22:57.2
	45:32.4
	0:22.0

	3
	80
	Laney Martin 
	11 
	54 
	142
	25:07.6
	1:10:40.0
	2:32.4

	4
	79
	Breanna Anderson 
	9 
	55 
	197
	25:27.1
	1:36:07.1
	2:51.9

	5
	81
	Melanie Pugh 
	11 
	59 
	256
	29:12.6
	2:05:19.7
	6:37.4

	 

	Team - South Central
	Finish Position - Inc.

	Team Score (places): Inc.
	Team Score (times):

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	66
	Kirstin Wolf 
	11 
	Less Than 5
	 
	22:08.4
	22:08.4
	0:00.0

	2
	64
	Danessa McGlothlin 
	9 
	Less Than 5
	 
	24:23.3
	46:31.7
	2:14.9

	3
	65
	Erin Shei 
	10 
	Less Than 5
	 
	24:31.6
	1:11:03.3
	2:23.2

	4
	63
	Ariel Bessler 
	10 
	Less Than 5
	 
	38:05.2
	1:49:08.5
	15:56.8

	 

	Team - Westville
	Finish Position - Inc.

	Team Score (places): Inc.
	Team Score (times):

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	184
	Ashley Haack 
	10 
	Less Than 5
	 
	26:45.7
	26:45.7
	0:00.0


